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E-MAMTA ONLINE FAMILY HEALTH DATA BASE
Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has introduced the e-Mamta online family health database covering the entire rural, urban, slum and slum-like population, hundred per cent tracking for complete maternal child services, scheme functioning in some States;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the contemplating to replicate and familiarize the scheme in other States of the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) It is, the State Government of Gujarat which in collaboration with the National Informatics Centre Gujarat has developed an online software application for tracking of maternal & child health services besides capturing information on key health parameters.

(c) & (d) The Ministry has already requested the States / Union Territories in November 2009 to put in place a system for name based tracking of pregnant women to monitor their ante-natal check-ups, institutional delivery and post-natal care. The States / Union Territories have also been asked for similar tracking of children in order to ensure immunisation of all children.
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